## Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin Meeting of the Town Board for the Adoption of the 2023 Budget Meeting 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI 54414

Tuesday, October 11, 2022, Immediately Following the Special Meeting of Electors

## **Minutes**

- **1. Call to Order by Chairman, Tony Kautza** Kautza called the meeting to order at 7:36 p.m.
- 2. Roll Call Town Supervisor, Pete Marien, and Town Supervisor, Scott McRae Parker noted both Marien and McRae were present.

Also, in attendance: Clerk, Valerie Parker, Treasurer, Connie Sippl

Also present, to possibly speak under Public Comments, were: Rick Larson, 185153 County Road Z Tim Micke, 236841 Eau Claire River Road Doreen Erbrecht, 176680 County Road Z Matt Szews, 184001 Pine View Road Erick Jensen, 178808 Pine View Road Chris Crawford, 234905 Clay Road Carlton Boettcher, 183216 County Road Z

- 3. Public Comments/Concerns (Limit 5 Minutes Per Person) None.
- 4. Adoption of 2023 Total Budget

Motion by McRae, second by Marien, to adopt the 2023 Total Town Budget in the Amount of \$424,821.96.

- 5. Remarks from Board None.
- 6. Future Items
  - General Election November 8, 2022
  - Regular Board Meeting November 15, 2022, 6:00 p.m. (Revised Date , Due to November 8<sup>th</sup> General Election)
  - Regular Board Meeting December 13, 2022, 6:00 p.m.

## 7. Adjourn

Motion by McRae, second by Marien, to adjourn at 7:39 p.m.

Respectfully,

Valerie Parker Town of Plover Clerk 230801 County Road Y Birnamwood (Town of Plover), WI 54414 (715) 581-4603 vparkerplover@gmail.com www.townofplover.us